

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000046528 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

T Otte 1								
	Account Na	ame	:	FOWLER,	WHITE,	BOGGS,	BANKER,	P.A.
	Account Nu	mber	:	0754100	01562			
	Phone		:	(813)228	3-7411			
	Fax Number		:	(813)228	3-9401			

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Violet, LLC



M. HODGAR

Fax Audit Number: H06000046528 3 Page 1 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VIOLET, LLC

I hereby file these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a member of the limited liability company to be formed pursuant to these Articles of Organization and the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company to be formed hereunder is "Violet, LLC".

ARTICLE II Mailing Address and Street Address

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 501 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1700, Tampa, Florida 33602.

ARTICLE III Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in Florida is 501 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1700, Tampa, Florida 33602, Attention: R. Alan Higbee, and the name of its initial registered agent is Fowler White Boggs Banker P.A.

ARTICLE IV Management

The name and address of the Manager is R. Alan Higbee, 501 East Kennedy Blvd, Suite 1700, Tampa, Florida.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 21st day of February, 2006.

bee, Authorized Representative R. Alan Hig

Fax Audit Number: H06000046528 3

02/21/06 TUE 13:03 FAX • · · · · •

Ì

i

j

ł

FOWLER WHITE S & F

Fax Audit Number: H060000465283 Page 2 of 2

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of Violet, LLC, Fowler White Boggs Banker P.A. accepts such appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Florida Statutes, Section 608.415 and is herewith simultaneously designated as registered agent.

Executed this 21st day of February, 2006.

Alan Higbee for

Fowler White Bogge Banker P.A., as Registered Agent

Q003